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SECTION A-A
HOR. SCALE: 1:250
VERT. SCALE: 1:50
DATUM: 80.000m AOD

80.00

81.00

82.00

83.00

84.00

85.00

86.00

87.00

88.00

89.00

90.00

91.00

92.00

93.00

94.00

95.00

CHAINAGE

EXISTING LEVEL

BUND LEVEL

10
.0

00

20
.0

00

30
.0

00

40
.0

00

50
.0

00

60
.0

00

70
.0

00

80
.0

00

90
.0

00

10
0.

00
0

10
0.

42
7

11
0.

00
0

12
0.

00
0

13
0.

00
0

14
0.

00
0

15
0.

00
0

16
0.

00
0

17
0.

00
0

18
0.

00
0

19
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

20
1.

98
5

90
.1

27

89
.4

47

89
.3

02

88
.8

72

88
.7

37

88
.6

96

88
.5

91

88
.4

71

88
.2

42

88
.1

05

88
.1

16

88
.2

34

88
.1

78

88
.1

09

88
.0

67

88
.0

38

88
.1

85

88
.4

21

88
.7

52

88
.9

88

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00
90

.8
00

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00
90

.8
00

W
S1

02

W
S1

03

W
S1

04

W
S1

06

W
S1

07

85.2m AOD
85.7m AOD

W
S1

01

W
S1

08

W
S1

05

85.1m AOD

90.85m AOD
90.45m AOD

L.P

L P

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

Inv

E.P

E.P

Post
PostPost

Post
Post

Post

Post

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

SP

SP

SP

BgHt

BgHt

BgHt

BgHt

BgHt
BgHt

BgHt
BgHt

Eve

Eve

Eve

Eve

Eve

WaHt

92.49

92.50

91.93 92.08

91.38
91.12

91.12

91.17

91.38

91.72

91.71

92.23

92.33 93.06 93.81 94.57 95.25

95.35

93.09

93.5493.61

92.96 93.35 93.63 93.76

94.0093.8493.5392.9992.5092.13

91.75
92.42 93.08 93.67 94.04 94.34

94.5594.2393.8893.1492.2291.63

91.59

91.49

91.59

91.78

91.88

91.94 92.45

92.50

92.44

92.35

92.00

92.29

92.39 93.18

93.12

93.22

93.31

93.27

93.15 93.96 94.65

95.4294.7194.02

94.04

94.01

93.93

93.85 94.36

94.57

94.68

94.75 95.36

95.30

95.04

94.80 9

9

92.32

91.87

91.94

91.43

91.32

90.84

91.16 91.70

91.87 92.39

92.26 92.60 92.76

92.62

92.41

91.71

92.15

93.26

92.0091.58

91.74

91.61

89.79

89.65

89.86

90.35

90.84

87.67

87.24

99.37

97.34

97.12

95.17

92.47

93.73

95.36

87.77
87.92

87.78

87.89

88.04

88.06
88.08

88.42

88.56

88.5388.42

88.5688.28

88.08

88.18 88.42

88.16

88.14

88.0688.0487.83

88.09 88.22 88.09

88.48

88.64

88.65

88.67

88.53

88.4588.34

88.25 88.30

88.08

89.5889.2489.3489.5489.6989.8589.9690.1590.4890.7591.11

91.48

92.06

91.12 90.83 90.60 90.31 90.15 90.00 89.80 89.58 89.44 89.51

89.7689.7389.8890.0690.1690.4390.6591.0691.4391.82

92.62

92.74

93.11

93.62

93.97

94.38

94.78

95.24

95.71

96.11

96.40

96.81

97.18

97.47 92.76

92.4792.68

92.9093.25

92.97

92.66 92.50

92.2892.53

92.33 91.94

91.8692.24

92.02 91.80

91.6391.71

91.55 91.52

91.3391.33

91.16
90.94

90.58

90.11

89.9289.9990.1590.3290.7391.0291.5591.5591.7992.1792.52

92.54 92.29 92.08 91.82 91.53 91.29 90.95 90.63 90.34

91.0491.2391.4191.4691.7791.9492.2192.5292.92

93.25 92.86 92.59 92.20 91.82 91.61 91.50 91.37 91.34

91.4091.5391.7792.0292.2892.6693.0393.3493.66

94.03 93.73 93.33 93.08 92.69 92.42 92.14 91.84 91.63

91.96
92.1892.4492.7792.9593.2693.6094.0694.49

94.82 94.43 94.06 93.66 93.25 92.98 92.75 92.46 92.25

92.4992.6692.9793.2993.6193.9594.3994.8695.29

95.64

95.99

96.34

96.65

96.94 96.47

96.25

95.86

95.55

95.23 94.86

95.11

95.49

95.75

95.97 95.35

95.18

94.96

94.65

94.36 93.99

94.25

94.52

94.67

94.85 94.42

94.21

94.05

93.83

93.47 93.22

93.51

93.63

93.85

94.27 93.7094.02

93.62 93.41

93.1093.34

93.04 92.84

92.6892.94

88.85

91.26

91.89

89.59

89.48

89.20

89.18 89.31 89.57 89.52

89.5389.5389.4289.10

89.43 89.51 89.60 89.59

89.9689.6389.6589.53

89.64 89.74
89.73 90.04

90.0289.9189.8189.82

89.94 89.96 90.03 90.04

90.1690.1890.1290.15

90.30 90.26 90.34 90.26 90.56

90.6990.5190.5590.4790.42

90.52 90.67 90.77 91.07

91.0490.9790.80
90.50

90.71 90.83 91.02 91.09

91.3891.17
91.0290.97

91.15 91.16 91.32 91.49 91.62

91.8091.5791.4491.3791.41

91.60 91.53 91.59 91.73 91.79

92.0691.86
91.8891.7791.7491.85

92.10 91.90 91.94 92.02 91.96 91.97

92.1692.0992.1292.2192.1392.05
92.78

92.84

92.68

92.65

92.41

91.65

91.50

91.43

91.13

91.88

92.23

93.68

93.27

93.00

93.01

92.92

92.88

92.63

92.57

92.19

91.55

90.87

90.07

90.23

88.84

88.76

88.8188.6888.55

88.68 88.73 88.72

89.16

89.39

92.28

88.15

88.22

88.29

88.40

88.29
88.25

88.20

88.13

88.09
87.47

86.87

88.04

88.49

89.13

88.02

87.69

88.8588.84

88.87

88.72

88.61

88.65

88.46

88.60

88.00

87.55

87.91

87.74

86.75

87.77

89.01

88.51

89.08

92.68

89.37 89.12

88.68 88.34

87.97 87.94

88.0988.0888.18

88.83 88.65 88.40 88.34 88.23 88.29

88.4888.4388.4588.6288.7788.8989.1589.3489.67

89.91 89.69 89.51 89.23 89.00 88.87 88.76 88.66 88.60 88.74

89.2088.8788.8088.8489.0289.2089.3589.5689.7789.9790.21

90.66 90.24 90.06 89.82 89.61 89.48 89.39 89.17 89.05 89.02 89.28

89.14

89.29

88.62

89.44 90.69

90.8290.02
89.35

89.24

89.18

90.73

88.19

89.13

89.17

89.36

90.10

87.76
87.76

87.86

87.86

87.86

88.24

88.25

88.13

88.02

88
.6

388.07

88.08

88.09

88.19

88.19

88.20

88.28

88.24

88.19

88.25

88.19

88.09

88.14

88.11

88.02 88.13 88.17

88.27

88.26

88.17
88.19

88.12

8

86.79

86.99

87.21

87.42

88.39

87
.67

87
.8

0

87.99

88.08

88.13

88.07

87.58

87.17

87.01

86.89

86.72

86.62
86.56

86.56

88.23

88.20

88.10

87.96
87.99 87.94

87.94

88.00
88.01

87.96
88.00

87.9687.92

88.06

88.08

88.06

87.94

88.01

87.93

87.8588.20

88.27

88.34

88.36

88.37

88.34

88.20

88.24

88.22

88.28

88.33
88.27

88.0588.08

88.1488.18

88.01

87.55

87.31

87.04

86.78

86.61

86.49

88.23

88.09

97100.96

100.4999.41
96.68

96.45

95.0

95
.0

92.5

92
.5

92
.5

92.5

92.5

97
.5

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

87.5

92.5

87.5

87.5

87.5

86.37

86.25

86.10

86.02

86.04

85.96

85.89

85.80

85.74

85.72
86.09

85.70

85.82

85.76

86.06

86.23

85.93

86.02

86.23

86.21

86.33

86.41

85.64

85.58

85.56
85.56

85.52

85.05

85.05

85.59

85.50

85.56

85.64

85.68

85.67

87.03

87.14

87.00

87.02

87.15

87.05

88.18

88.18
88.18

88.19

88.18

86.77

86.81

86.92

86.66

86.64

86.66

86.91

87.08

86.92

86.81

86.62

86.64

86.78

86.86

86.81

88.01

88.04

87.44

87.20

87.00

86.78

86.77

87.02

87.26

87.13

87.14

87.14

87.19

87.17

87.33

87.73

87.76

87.98

87.67

86.79

86.65

86.54

86.48
86.58

86.60
86.51

86.79

86.87

86.98

86.99
86.99

86.88

86 90

86.72

86.75

86.76

86.72

86.83

86.67

86.8786.87
86.72

IL=86.54

86.65

86.61

86.62

86.62

86.76

86.86

86.92

87.03

87.03

87.09

87.20

86.70

86.65

86.72

86.83

86.97
86.97

88.20

88.18

88.15

88.14

88.06

87.88

87.63

87.39

87.18

86.96

86.75

86.57

86.46

86.44

87.02

86.99 86.96

86.87

86.74

86.76

86.93

87.11

87.33

87.55

87.80

87.85

87.95

88.11

88.27

88.32

88.35

88.38

88.38

SL=86.88

SL=86.89

SL=87.04

SL=86.61
SL=86.48

SL=86.62
SL=86.76

SL=85.42

85.98

86.06

87.59

87.36

87.16

87.10

86.75

86.72

88.85

87.52

87.71

88.14

87.14

87.24

87.34

87.64

87.62

87.08

87.01

87.02

86.89

86.92

87.02

87.00

86.93

86.83

86.70

86.69

86.73

86.94

86.89

86.78

86.73

86.85

86.86

86.39

86.27

86.25

86.03

85.97

87.88 88.11

88.22

87.30

85.98

87.09

87.12

87.15

87.24

87.2787.17

87.12

87.05

87.00

86.84

86.76

86.70

85.57
85.69

85.64

85.61

87.13

87.10

86.8384.96

84.95
86.81

86.86

85.62

85.50

85.51

85.51

86.91
86.91

86.76

86.74

87.26

87.15

87.09

87.06

87.06

87.64

87.56

87.46

87.31

87.17

87.07

86.98

86.96

87.07

87.08

86.94

86.84

86.75

86.77

86.77

86.84

87.61

86.76

86.98
86.99

86.79

87.02

87.01

87.03

87.00

86.97

SL=86.60
SL=86.49

SL=86.63
SL=86.77

86.77

86.77

86.77

TP10

TP13

TP11

TP12

TP9

WS108

WS110

WS109

WS106

WS105

WS107

WS103

WS104

WS102

TP15

TP3

TP4

TP6

TP1

TP8

TP2
TP5

TP7

WS101

A

A
TP7

TP8 TP6

TP10 WS101

ACCESS
TRACK

TP5

TP3

TP4

TP2

TP1

TP15

TP12

TP9

TP13

WS109

WS108

TP11

WS107

WS106

WS105

WS104

WS103

WS102

MINIMUM BASE LEVEL:
87.50m AOD

B

B

FOREBAY
86.95mAOD

80.00

85.00

90.00

95.00

80
.0

00

90
.0

00

10
0.

00
0

10
0.

42
7

11
0.

00
0

12
0.

00
0

13
0.

00
0

14
0.

00
0

15
0.

00
0

16
0.

00
0

17
0.

00
0

18
0.

00
0

19
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

20
1.

98
5

21
0.

00
0

22
0.

00
0

23
0.

00
0

24
0.

00
0

25
0.

00
0

26
0.

00
0

27
0.

00
0

88
.4

71

88
.2

42

88
.1

05

88
.1

16

88
.2

34

88
.1

78

88
.1

09

88
.0

67

88
.0

38

88
.1

85

88
.4

21

88
.7

52

88
.9

88

89
.2

79

89
.4

80

89
.7

39

89
.9

45

90
.0

62

90
.2

82

90
.5

87

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00
90

.8
00

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.4

50

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00
90

.8
00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.8

00

90
.7

40

W
S1

04

W
S1

06

W
S1

07

W
S1

09

85.7m AOD

87.2m AOD

W
S1

08

W
S1

05

85.1m AOD

90.45m AOD
90.85m AOD

KEY:

BUND PROFILE

EXISTING GROUND

BASE OF TOP SOIL

BASE OF CLAY CORE

INVESTIGATORY WINDOW
SAMPLES

SHEET PILES

SECTION LOCATIONS ON PLAN

EXTENT OF SHEET PILING
ON PLAN

1
0.5

90.85

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL

90.45

0.4 - 0.6m OF TOPSOIL

CLAY CORE TO EXTEND 800mm
BELOW EXISTING GROUND

LEVEL

TOP OF CAPPING BEAM 500mm
ABOVE BASE OF CLAY CORE.
CAPPING BEAM DESIGN TBC BY
SPECIALIST SUBCONTRACTOR.

ARCELOR GU 6N GRADE STEEL SHEET PILES
WITH CLUTCH SEALANT  OR SIMILAR
APPROVED. SHEET PILES TO EXTEND

500mm INTO LAMBETH GROUP (CLAY)

2.5 - 3.0m OF RIVER
TERRACE DEPOSITS

TOP OF LAMBETH GROUP (CLAY)

Suite 207
One Alie Street

London
E1 8DE

Tel: 020 7680 4088
Fax: 020 7488 3736

Web: www.ardent-ce.co.uk
E-mail: enquiries@ardent-ce.co.uk

ARDENT CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

SCALE:

DRAWING NO. REV:

DRAWN: CHECKED: APPROVED:

DESIGNED:DATE:

DRAWING TITLE:

PROJECT TITLE:

CLIENT:

NOTES:

APPCHKDRNAMENDMENTSREV DATE

N

WEST BERKSHIRE COUNCIL

DUNSTON PARK
FLOOD ALLEVIATION SCHEME

SHEET PILING
DETAILS

AS SHOWN @A1            SEPT 2016 CC

KI CC BC

R512-010 -SCALE 1:1000

BUND LONG SECTION A-A
HOR.SCALE: 1:500
VERT. SCALE: 1:100
DATUM: 80.00m AOD

SE
E 

BE
LO

W
SE

E 
BE

LO
W

SE
E 

AB
OV

E
SE

E 
AB

OV
E

SCALE 1:50

SECTION LOCATION PLAN BUND CROSS SECTION B-B WITH SHEET PILING DETAILS

0.
50

1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
RELEVANT SPECIFICATION AND ALL OTHER RELATED
DRAWINGS ISSUED BY THE ENGINEER.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE IN
METRES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS AND SURVEY GRID
CO-ORDINATES ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE AND THE
ENGINEER NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORKS.

4. NO DEVIATION FROM THE DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING IS PERMITTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION
FROM THE ENGINEER.

5. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL COMPLY FULLY
WITH THE MANUAL OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR
HIGHWAY WORKS, VOLUME ONE, SPECIFICATION FOR
HIGHWAY WORKS AND THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND STANDARD
DETAILS.

6. STOCKPILING OF TOPSOIL TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BS
3882:07.

7. ALL DITCH SIDE SLOPES AND BUND SLOPES TO BE
TOPSOILED PRIOR TO SEEDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
ECOLOGICAL PROPOSALS DRAWING.

8. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO SATISFY HIMSELF THAT THE
POSITION OF ALL UTILITIES IS CORRECT. THE CONTRACTOR
IS TO LIAISE WITH SSE REGARDING WORKS WITH
OVERHEAD CABLES AND OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY CONSENT.

9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TOPSOILING AND
ANY REQUIRED DITCH DIVERSION WORKS. METHOD AND
PHASING OF OPERATIONS TO BE AGREED BY THE ENGINEER
AND LAND OWNER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT.

10. THE LAYER THICKNESS AND NUMBER OF PASSES WILL
ULTIMATELY DEPEND ON THE TYPE AND WEIGHT OF THE
COMPACTION PLANT USED BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE LIFT
THICKNESS OF EACH EARTHWORKS FILL TYPE IS LIMITED
TO 150mm.

11. REFER TO GEO-ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD. REPORT
FOR THE FLORAL WAY FLOOD ALLEVIATION SCHEME,
REPORT REF. GE15144/GIR/160506 DATED 6 MAY 2016
(VER 1.0).

12. SHEET PILING SHOULD EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 500mm INTO
THE BASE OF THE CLAY CORE AND 500mm UNTO THE
LAMBETH GROUP. DEPTH OF SHEET PILING TO BE
CONFIRMED ON SITE BY SITE SUPERVISOR/RESERVOIR ACT
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.

CDM NOTES:

13. THE ATTENTION OF THE CLIENT AND THE PRINCIPAL
CONTRACTOR IS DRAWN TO THE FOLLOWING POTENTIAL
RISKS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PROPOSED ON-SITE AND
OFF-SITE WORKS AS DESIGNED FOR THIS PROJECT.

14. WORKS IN THE VICINITY OF LIVE SERVICES INCLUDING
GAS, ELECTRICITY, BT AND TELECOMS WILL BE NECESSARY
AND THE ADVICE OF ALL STATUTORY SERVICE COMPANIES
MUST BE SOUGHT BEFORE ANY WORKS COMMENCE.

15. WORKS WITHIN AND ABUTTING THE EXISTING HIGHWAY
WILL ENTAIL TRAFFIC HAZARDS AND ALL APPROPRIATE
SAFETY MEASURES INCLUDING BARRIERS, SIGNS AND
LIGHTING MUST BE UNDERTAKEN TO THE APPROVAL OF THE
LOCAL AUTHORITY, THE HIGHWAY AUTHORITY AND THE
POLICE DEPARTMENT.

16. HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INCLUDING CEMENT AND
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS ARE SPECIFIED AND THE
MANUFACTURERS ADVICE ON SAFE HANDLING PROCEDURES
MUST BE OBTAINED AND MADE CLEAR TO ALL OPERATIVES.

17. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING
ALL EXISTING SERVICES WITHIN THE VICINITY OF THE
WORKS (HAND DUG OR OTHER METHOD) AND ENSURE
THESE ARE PROTECTED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF
THE WORKS. ALL UTILITY PLANT SHOULD BE CLEARLY
MARKED ON THE GROUND  PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
THE WORKS.

18. THE CONTRACTOR MUST ENSURE ALL WORKING AREAS ARE
FULLY SECURE.

ISSUED FOR
PLANNING ONLY

REPRODUCED FROM ORDNANCE SURVEY ® BY THE
PERMISSION OF THE CONTROLLER OF HER MAJESTY'S
STATIONERY OFFICE. © CROWN COPYRIGHT. ALL
RIGHTS RESERVED. LICENCE NUMBER 100044561
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